South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:10:43 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S 0398 General Bill, By Setzler
Similar (S 0279, S 0962, H 3855)
Summary: Engineers and land surveyors, cross-border engineering; Labor, Licensing and Regulation Department

A BILL TO AMEND TITLE 40, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, SO AS TO CONFORM THIS CHAPTER TO THE STATUTORY
ORGANIZATIONAL FRAMEWORK OF TITLE 40, CHAPTER 1 FOR BOARDS UNDER THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION AND TO FURTHER PROVIDE FOR THE LICENSURE AND
REGULATION OF ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, AUTHORIZING THE
BOARD TO REGULATE CROSS-BORDER ENGINEERING.

01/26/99
01/26/99
03/11/99
03/16/99
03/16/99
03/16/99
03/24/99
03/24/99
03/25/99
03/25/99
03/30/99
03/30/99
05/05/99
05/11/99
05/11/99
05/12/99
05/20/99
05/25/99

05/27/99

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
House

Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-5

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-5

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-14
Amended SJ-15

Read second time SJ-15

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-15

Read third time and sent to House

Reconsidered

Amended SJ-14

Read third time and sent to House SJ-14

Introduced and read first time HJ-18

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-18

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-5
Amended HJ-32

Read second time HJ-38

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-21

Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-21

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Bailey, Woodrum
and Barfield

Conference committee appointed Sens. Moore, O'Dell, Alexander SJ-44

Page 1 of 1



