

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S 0398 General Bill, By Setzler

Similar (S 0279, S 0962, H 3855)

Summary: Engineers and land surveyors, cross-border engineering; Labor, Licensing and Regulation Department

A BILL TO AMEND TITLE 40, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, SO AS TO CONFORM THIS CHAPTER TO THE STATUTORY ORGANIZATIONAL FRAMEWORK OF TITLE 40, CHAPTER 1 FOR BOARDS UNDER THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION AND TO FURTHER PROVIDE FOR THE LICENSURE AND REGULATION OF ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, AUTHORIZING THE BOARD TO REGULATE CROSS-BORDER ENGINEERING.

01/26/99	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-5
01/26/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-5
03/11/99	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-14
03/16/99	Senate	Amended SJ-15
03/16/99	Senate	Read second time SJ-15
03/16/99	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-15
03/24/99	Senate	Read third time and sent to House
03/24/99	Senate	Reconsidered
03/25/99	Senate	Amended SJ-14
03/25/99	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-14
03/30/99	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-18
03/30/99	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-18
05/05/99	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-5
05/11/99	House	Amended HJ-32
05/11/99	House	Read second time HJ-38
05/12/99	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-21
05/20/99	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-21
05/25/99	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Bailey, Woodrum and Barfield
05/27/99	Senate	Conference committee appointed Sens. Moore, O'Dell, Alexander SJ-44